



Purchasing Division
2101 G Street, Building A
Fresno, California 93706
559-621-1332

General Services Department
Brian Barr, Director

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CONTRACT AWARDED BY: ☒ CITY COUNCIL ☐ REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DATE OF AWARD **03/25/2022**

PROJECT **Requirements Contract for CCTV of Sewer Mains** SHEET ____ OF ____
SHEETS

P.O. NO: _____ CONTRACT NO: **9602 CCTV of Sewer Mains** BID FILE NO: **9602**

TO: **National Plant Services** (CONTRACTOR)

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the specifications (and/or plans, if applicable), or do the following described work not included in the specifications (and/or plans, if applicable) on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change Requested by: **SARAH AGUILA**

Description: Addition of service for GoPro Video Merge for approx. 79,200LF @ 17 cents per LF.

Cost of this Change Order \$ 13,464 Increase

____ Estimated

☒ Exact \$ _____ decrease

Original Contract Price \$ 3,451,120.00

Total of all Change Orders Including
this Change Order \$ 13,464

Net change in Contract Price (+) (-) \$ 13,464

Net change in Contract Price is (+) (-) + 0.4 %
of original Contract Price

Revised Contract Price \$ 3,464,584.00

Statement of Contract Time	Number of Days	Date
Date of Notice to Proceed		
Contract ____ Working ____ Calendar days		
Computed Date for Completion		
Time extension days this CCO		
Total time expansion days all CCO's		
Weather Days through		
Suspended Days through		
Extended Date for Completion		

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Accepted Date 6/22/23 Contractor NATIONAL PLANT SERVICES, INC.

By [Signature] Title PRESIDENT

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his/her attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

Submitted by: [Signature] Approval Recommended: [Signature] 6/24/23
Department Director Date

General Services Department Director: ☒ Approved
☐ Not Approved

Signature [Signature] Date 07/07/2023

If change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price and/ or limits set by Resolution No. 2018-075

Authorized ☐ City Council ☐ Redevelopment Agency Minutes of Meeting Dated: _____